PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn P. Schiffmann	07/07/2009
Gerhard P. Schiffmann	07/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 S. Willow Street	
City:	Eagle River	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61008379	
Application Number:	12317164	
PCT Number:	US0813937	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)831-0101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 831-0100

Email: eklassen@wilhelmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wilhelm Law Service, S.C.

Address Line 1: 100 W. Lawrence Street, 3rd Floor Address Line 4: Appleton, WISCONSIN 54911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Wilhelm

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023035 FRAME: 0892 H \$120.00 6100837

PATENT

source=Assignment30159_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment30159_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023035 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc., a Corporation (type of legal entity) according to the laws of the state/county of Wisconsin, having a principal address at 130.5. Willow St., Eagle River, WI 54521 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all other countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in our applications for entitled "METHOD OF FABRICATING BUILDING WALL PANELS":

US Patent Application No. 61/008,379, filed 12/19/2007; US Patent Application No. 12/317,164, filed 12/18/2008; and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/013937, filed 12/18/2009.

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, almed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all other countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc.</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc.</u> its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc. or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc., make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Custom Components of Eagle River, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

and effect the sale, assignment and transfer he	·		meter many territor t	w courty tric	o ran tot
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	assignment on the <u>1</u> day	of <u>July</u>		, 2009.	
Signe	Glenn P. Schiffmann 6870 Tivoli Lane St. Germain, WI 54558 (Post Office Address)	(Inventor)			
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>))ss County of <u>Vilas</u>)					
On this $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ day of $\underline{\mathrm{July}}$, be the person described above and who executelivered the same as his own free act and deep	ted the foregoing assignment	, and who ackn	owledged that		
	Signature of Notary Public	Sandra J.	Eldredge	•	
	Notary Public, State of:	Wisconsin	**. *	***	* 4
	My commission expires :	3/24/2013			

PATENT REEL: 023035 FRAME: 0894

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	is assignment on theday of	<u>July</u> , 2009.
Sig	ned <u>Lucial (Inventor)</u> Gerhard P. Sorviffmann 6874 Tivoli Lane <u>St. Germain, WI 54558</u> (Post Office Address)	
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>))ss County of <u>Vilas</u>)		
On this <u>1</u> day of <u>July</u> be the person described above and who exec delivered the same as his own free act and de		acknowledged that he executed and
	Notary Public, State of: Wisconsis My commission expires: 3/24/20	<u>n</u>

RECORDED: 07/31/2009

PATENT REEL: 023035 FRAME: 0895